## **BIELSKI SPECIALTY SERVICES**

1200 Lance Lane Anaheim, Ca. 92806 (714) 988-8311 Fax (714) 630-2503 Please visit our web site at:

TRACK **# 25678** DATE **2/27/2024** TIME **2:28:16 PM** 

WWW.BIELSKISPECIALTYSERVICES.COM

19748

Project Labor Coordinator Sdusd Psa Specialist 4860 Ruffner St. Ste # San Diego Ca 92111 17529 Roosevelt International M S 3366 Park Bl San Diego

(858) 496-1953

REMARKS

ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

Attention: Rey Pedregon

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S and Z ("PSA")

**Dear General Contractor:** 

This is to confirm Bielski Specialty Services, Inc. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to SDUSD Contract No. CC23-0345-08-A1-G1 Roosevelt International Middle School Site Modernization Phase 1, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

Bielski Specialty Services, Inc.

By:

Tim Bielski, Sec/Treas

[Copies of this Letter must be submitted by Contractor to the Project Labor Coordinator, the San Diego Building and Construction Trades and to the Carpenters consistent with Article II, Section 2.4(b)]